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MPU MCU TN-SH7-A815A/J Rev. 1
SH7730 AC
SH7730
SH7730 2011 9 Rev.3.00 (RJIJ09B0339-0300)
SH7730 AC

0339 OOOOOOO

0000000000 00VeeQO3.003.6V0 Ve 1.10 1.3VO T,0 0 200 750

O g ao Min. Max. oo ooo
oooooooo1 tap1 1 13 ns | 33.8033.38
oooooooo 2 tap2 1/2teye 1/2tey.0 13 ns | 33.15
000000000o00on tas 0 0 ns | 33.8033.15
0ooOooooooo tan 0 O ns | 33.8033.9
BSOoOOO tesp 0 13 ns | 33.8033.34
cSonooo 1 tespr 1 13 ns | 33.8033.38
oooooooooo 1 trwot 1 13 ns | 33.8033.38
000000000o00on trsp 1/2teye /210 13 ns | 33.80 33.150 33.3500 33.36
00000000DO00O0O0O01 tros1 1/2t,,.0 10 O ns | 33.8033.140

33.33033.38
000o000o000oo0o0oono 2 tros2 7 0 ns | 33.160 33.190 33.240)

33.2600 33.3301 33.34
00000000D0O00000 3 tross /21,0 10 0 ns | 33.15
oooooooooooo 1 troHL 0 O ns | 33.8033.140 33.330 33.38
00000D0O0O0DOoO00 2 troHz 2 u] ns | 33.160 33.190 33.240)

33.2600 33.330 33.34

0000000000003 troms 0 0 ns | 33.15
0000000000001 tweps 12ty 1/2t,,.0 13 ns | 33.8033.130 33.3701 33.38
000000000000 2 twepz O 13 ns | 33.14
00000000001 twoos 0 13 ns | 33.8033.140
33.350033.38
0000000000 2 twopz 0 13 ns | 33.20033.230 33.270

33.2900 33.330 33.34
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O O oo Min. Max. oo ooo
0000000000001 twor 1 O ns | 33.8033.140
33.33033.38
0ooooo0o00ooQg 2 tworz 1 O ns | 33.20033.230
33.2700 33.2901 33.33(1 33.34
ooooO0o000ooo 4 twoHa 0 O ns | 338
0000000000005 twors 1 O ns | 33.35033.38
WATOOOOOOOO1 twrs1 1/2teyc0 7 O ns | 33.80 33.150 33.360 33.38
WATOOOOOO 1 twrh 1/2tey 0 2 O ns | 33.8033.150 33.360 33.38
RASOOODD 1 traso1 1 13 ns | 33.16033.34
CASUOUOODD 1 teasor 1 13 ns | 33.16033.34
DEQMOOOO 1 toqup1 1 13 ns | 33.16033.34
CKEOOODO 1 tekent 1 13 ns | 33.31033.34
DACKOOODO toaco o 13 ns | 33.8033.33
ICIORDO O OO ticrsp o 1/2t,,0 13 ns | 33.37033.38
ICIOWRO O OO ticwsp O 1/2te 0 13 ns | 33.37033.38
jolst60oooooog tiotes 1/2t, 0 6 O ns | 33.38
lolstennoooo tioten 1/2ty, 04 O ns | 33.38
REFOUTOIRQOUT O O OO trerop 0 1/2t,.0 13 ns | 33.39
0339 O0OOODOOO
0000000000 00 VecQO 3.00 3.6V VecD 1.10 1.3V T,0 O 200 750
0 O oo Min. Max. oo ooo
oooooooo 1 taos 1 10 ns | 33.8033.38
oooooooo 2 taoz 1/2teye 1/2te,0 10 ns | 33.15
000000000000 tas 0 O ns | 33.8033.15
oooooooooo tan 0 m ns | 33.8033.9
BSOOOO taso 0 10 ns | 33.8033.34
csoooo1 tesos 1 10 ns | 33.8033.38
ooooooooOool trwor 1 10 ns | 33.8033.38
0oooooo00ooo trsp 1/2teye 1/2te,0 10 ns | 33.80 33.150 33.350 33.36
ooooooo0O0000O00 1 trost 1/2teyc0 7 O ns | 33.80 33.140
33.330 33.38
oo000000000000 2 tros? 7 O ns | 33.160 33.190 33.240
33.2601 33.330 33.34
ooooooo0O0000O0O0 3 tros3 1/2te,c0 7 O ns | 33.15
ooo0oo0o0O00Oool tror1 0 O ns | 33.80 33.140 33.330 33.38
0ooooo0o00ooQg 2 trom2 2 O ns | 33.160 33.190 33.240
33.2601 33.330 33.34
oooooo0O0O0ooo 3 troks 0 O ns | 33.15
0000000000001 twep1 1/2teye 1/2tey, 0 10 ns | 33.8033.130 33.370 33.38
oooooo0o0ooooQg?2 twepz O 10 ns | 33.14
ooooO0o0o0O0O0 1 twopn o 10 ns | 33.8033.140
33.3501 33.38
oooooooooo 2 twopz O 10 ns | 33.200 33.230 33.270
33.2901 33.330 33.34
O O oo Min. Max. oo ooo
oooooo0o00oO0ol twore 1 O ns | 33.8033.140
33.330 33.38
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oooooo0ooooog?2 tworz 1 0 ns | 33.20033.230

33.2700 33.2901 33.33(1 33.34
ooooO0o000ooo 4 twoHa 0 O ns | 338
ooooooo0o0ooos twors 1 O ns | 33.35033.38
WATOOOOOOOO1 twrs1 1/2teyc0 7 O ns | 33.80 33.150 33.360 33.38
WATOOOOOO 1 twrh 1/2tey0 2 O ns | 33.8033.150 33.360 33.38
RASOODOO 1 trasp1 1 10 ns | 33.16033.34
CASUOODD 1 teasor 1 10 ns | 33.16033.34
pDEQMOOOO 1 toouo1 1 10 ns | 33.16033.34
CKEOOOD 1 texent 1 10 ns | 33.31033.34
DACKOOODO toaco o 13 ns | 33.8033.33
ICIORDO O OO ticrsp o 1/2t,,.0 10 ns | 33.37033.38
ICIOWRO O OO ticwsp O 1/2te, 0 10 ns | 33.37033.38
jolst60oooooog tiotes 1/2t, 0 6 O ns | 33.38
loIstennoooo tioten 1/2ty, 0 4 O ns | 33.38
REFOUTO IRQOUT 0 0 O O trerop o 1/2tey 0 10 ns | 33.39
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